Installation and Operation
ISK/ISM Single-core heating circuits in monitored construction
 ____________________________________________________________   ___________________________________________________________
Quintex GmbH – i_Park Tauberfranken 13 – 97922 Lauda-Königshofen – Germany
Tel: +49 9343 6130 - 0  Fax: +49 9343 6130 -105  E-Mail: info@quintex.info  www.quintex.eu
 Seite 1 / 9 25.10.2012
Quintex GmbH
97922  Lauda/Königshofen

1 Safety information
2 Technical data
3 Type code
4 Application
5 Advices for installation and operation
6 Special conditions
7 Operation and maintenance
8 Maintenance advice
9 List of components
10 Label and documentation
1 Safety information
Heating circuits are allowed only for permitted applications.
Ex-protection is only guaranteed in original condition.
Electrical heating circuits are only allowed to be used and operated if undamaged.
Ex protection is NOT or even no more granted under following circumstances:
 Damaged or carved insulation layers of supply or heating cable.
 Power supply or end termination is carved or cracked.
 If the termination kit is mechanically damaged.
 If the monitoring device is damaged.
 If the „hot-spot“ has not been conducted as shown in this manual.
Installation and Operation
ISK/ISM Single-core heating circuits in monitored construction
 ____________________________________________________________   ___________________________________________________________
Quintex GmbH – i_Park Tauberfranken 13 – 97922 Lauda-Königshofen – Germany
Tel: +49 9343 6130 - 0  Fax: +49 9343 6130 -105  E-Mail: info@quintex.info  www.quintex.eu
 Seite 2 / 9 25.10.2012
2 Technical data
Approval: EPS 10 ATEX 1304 X
Marking:     II 2 GD Ex eb II C T6 bis T1
Rated Voltage: max. 1000 V (after concerned heating cable approval)
Rated Current: max. 200 A (after concerned heating cable approval)
Ambient temperatures:
Max. -60°C to +260 °C    Single core plastic heating cables (ISK)
Max. -60°C to +800°C   Mineral insulated heating cables  (ISM)
Circuit length:    max. 1500 m
For minimum and maximum temperature values, the lowest value of all components
of the certificates must be used for the label.
Installation and Operation
ISK/ISM Single-core heating circuits in monitored construction
 ____________________________________________________________   ___________________________________________________________
Quintex GmbH – i_Park Tauberfranken 13 – 97922 Lauda-Königshofen – Germany
Tel: +49 9343 6130 - 0  Fax: +49 9343 6130 -105  E-Mail: info@quintex.info  www.quintex.eu
 Seite 3 / 9 25.10.2012
3 Type code
QX – SH - __ / ___  _  _  __  _
____________________________________________
Quintex monitored construction
Serial heating circuit
Type heating cable
K4  = Single-core plastic 4J
K7  = Single-core plastic 7J
MC = Mineral insulated
          with CuNi-sheath
MS = Mineral insulated
          with VA-sheath
Resistance of heating cable, e.g
           2-place:
010 = 10 Ohm/km
4R4 = 4,4 Ohm/km
           3-place:
280 = 280 Ohm/km
600 = 600 Ohm/km
           4-place:
1K6 = 1.600 Ohm/km
6K3 = 6.300 Ohm/km
           5-place:
10K = 10.000 Ohm/km
Type connection sleeve
A = IAK1EG1 Quintex
B = IAK1EG2 Quintex
C = IAK2EG1
D = IAK2EG2
E = IAK8EK
Z = different brand
Type cold end
1 = 2,5mm²
2 = 4,0mm²
3 = 6,0mm²
Type temperature limiter
02 = 0°C…+200°C
11 = +130°C…+190°C
53 = +50°C…+300°C
25 = +20°C…+500°C
00 = anderer Bereich
Type supply voltage
1 = 1-phase 230 V
2 = 2-phase 400 V
S = 3-phase star
D = 3-phase delta
Installation and Operation
ISK/ISM Single-core heating circuits in monitored construction
 ____________________________________________________________   ___________________________________________________________
Quintex GmbH – i_Park Tauberfranken 13 – 97922 Lauda-Königshofen – Germany
Tel: +49 9343 6130 - 0  Fax: +49 9343 6130 -105  E-Mail: info@quintex.info  www.quintex.eu
 Seite 4 / 9 25.10.2012
4 Application
Heating circuit type Qx-SH is used for electric trace heating on pipes, tanks, enclosures,
electrical motors etc. to realize frost protection for sensible products and equipment and to
maintain specific temperatures of these products or for anti-condensate heating.
Compliance of temperature class is ensured by the temperature-limiter device.
The heating circuit Qx-SH is factory assembled or even can be assembled on site.
werden.
5 Advices for installation and operation:
The installation and operating instructions of the manufacturer of the heating cable,
connection kits as well as the monitoring device must be observed!
6 Special conditions
The construction and assembly of data acquisition for the monitoring device must be
manufactured according to the operating instructions.